

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1203/2011

STARTEK PLANTATION &amp; RESORTS LTD &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Sanjay Mann, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of this Court to  
withdraw the appeal. The appeal is allowed to be withdrawn and is  
dismissed as such in terms of the signed order.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
GULSHAN KUMAR  
ARORA

Date: 2016.06.23

16:30:07 IST

Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1203 OF 2011

STARTEK PLANTATION &amp; RESORTS LTD &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General, states that after the interim order declining the stay of deposit of fine was not interfered with by this Court in the special leave petition filed by the appellant, it was not open to the appellant to file a writ petition to raise the same issue.

Faced with the above, learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the appeal. The appeal is allowed to be withdrawn and is dismissed as such.

It is made clear that all issues in appeal pending before the High Court will remain open to be raised by the parties. The impugned judgment shall not stand in the way of any order to be passed by the High Court.

.....,J.  
(Adarsh Kumar Goel)

.....,J.  
(A.M. Khanwilkar)

New Delhi;  
June 22, 2016.